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A&A lile of aoltom er at slr-..

Construction division
Additions & Alteration Charges Approval From

nt & eltimrte !he.t, 2,!end $rrnrl copy by .'rEtl to!h0@@q&eEr!i$.frE& C&3, U.tnr.in orfhrltn

CertifieC blrt

I.LP

Company Name: 9C LLP Site: Sor,^"^ {0,.rr.,
Name of Customer: Mn.. \t , t<o+a Sb,slro

Villa/Flat No: 1t
st. No. Discription Amount

1 Total extra charges [s- 49,195 t-
Total refundable amount NA

3 Rs- 49,125 l-
4 Net amount to be refunted (if any) rs

Remarks:

Approved by Project Manager Approved by D$lgn Team Approveci by M.D

Da tei Date: Date:

Sign: Sign: Sign

Feir,, i.lorse

2

Net amount to be charges (if any)
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,'roh MODI

rene Tarms
Site 0flice: Sy. No. 44, Yenkepally Village.

Chevella Mandal, R.R. Dist. ' 501 503

Head 0ttice

PROPERTIES &
INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

5-4-187/3&4, lI Floor, M G Road'

Secunderabad - 500 003.

Ph.: +9'1-40'66 33 5551,

Email: inlo@modiProPerties.com

Msit us at www.moditroperties.com
Owned & oeveloPed bY: MoDl FARM HoUSE (Hyderabad ) LLP

Date:

Dear Customer,

you will be aware that your villa/cottage in your farmhouse is nearing completion.

If you wish to make anY mlnor itions o terati to the villa./cottage that you have

booked, we request You to visit the site during office hours between 0l .04.2017 to

30.04.2017. We also request you to finalize detai ls like color of walls, bathroom tiles,

plantation, etc. during your visit to the site. Our s ite engineers will make note of these

details.

Thank You.

Yours sincerell,

SOFIAM MODI.

Please refer to the tes qlven leaf.

For your convcnience we request you to take prior appointment so that our engineers can

gir.'y., their undivided attention. You may contact Mr.. Bala Murali Krishna (Project

ilunu!"r; on +91 733737'1177 or Mr. Syed Noor Ahmed (Sr' Engineer) on +91

89780302410 or by email at serene@modiproperties'com'

In case you fail to contact us during the above mentioned period, we shall assume that no

"hang"."a." 
required, and your villa will be completed as per the standard specifications

mentioned in the brochure.



I . Working drawing, electrical drawing, bathroom drawing and plantation drawing for your

farmhouse/villa/cottage have been enclosed for your reference'

2. Select materials that lou may choose to provide like tiles, marble, sinks, plants, trees,

etc. must be handed over at our site before 3 I "' May. 201 7'

3. Changes to external appearance and colour shall not be permitted'

4. Fixin! of grills & gatii to the main door / balcony shall not be permitted'

5. Chanies ii walls, door positions or other structural changes shall not be permitted.

6. you iay provide your own flooring tiles, bathroom tiles, cp & sanitary fittings and they

shall be installed bY us.

7. Additional shelves & lofts shall not be permitted'

8. Charges & Refunds will be as follows:

Notes:

Non standard items to be supplied by the buver & installed free of cost:

Hardware.
C.P & Sanitary ware.

Flooring tiles or marble.

Kitchen ptatform - ganite / marble

Bathroom tiles.

No charse for:
o Choice of two colours for walls; one colour for doors & door frames'

a

a

a

a

nds shall be made for:

Kitchen Platform.
Electrical - wires.

Civil work.
Plants & trees.

No refu

a

Extra charges shall be Dayable for:
. Extra Electrical Points / Switch Boards / Sockets / Switches

. Additional kitchen platform with glanite & dado'

. Rounding / polishing of granite platform.
o Additional civil works.
o False ceiling.

Refund / charses for upgrade or downgrade or substitutions shall be applicable for:

o Kitchen & Bathroom tiles.
o Flooring: Tiles / Marble'
o CP Fittings.
. Sanitary ware & Bath tubs.
o Doors & Hardware.
. Kitchen Sink.
o Civil work.



',roh
renefarms Head office 5-4-1823&4. Il Floor, M G Boad,

Secundenbad - 500 003.
Ph.: +914S66 33 5551,

Email: lnlo@modipmperties.com

Visit us at www,modiproperties,com

I hereby confirm that I have given the details ofthe minor additions and alterations that

are required in the above referred farmhouse in the pages attached herein. Please

complete the changes suggested by me. I agree to pay the charges, if any, for the

additions and alterations that I have asked you to make, as per the rates suggested by you.

I shall deliver all the materials that are required to be provided by me at the site on or

before In case I fail to deliver these items to the site by the

specified date, you may complete the works in the villa as per the standard items

provided by you.

Buyers sign Engg. Sign

Date: Date

Note:
t. Colour shades ofpaints may vary from batch to batch & company to company. The

Builder will not take responsibility ofquality ofwork for dark shades especially
green & blue.
Shade / colour ofnatural material like marble and granite can't be guaranteed and

may vary from lot to lot. Cracks like appearance in natural stone is a natural feature
and Builder shallnot be responsible for repairs or replacement.
Availability of bathroom or flooring tiles ofthe same type /colour/make can not be
guaranteed and closest possible type/colour/make may be used in its place.

No further change shall be permitted from this day.
Please sigrr on all pages, including the working plan, electrical plan, plantation plan

and bathroom plan.

2

3

4
5

Engg. Sign:

Page I of4

Farmhouse No Building type Villa./cottage

Buver Name

Phone No. Email

Buyers sign: Date:

MODI
PROPERTIES E
INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

l!

Site Oftice:.Sy. Ilo. 44, Yenkepally Village,

Chevella Mandal, B.R. Dist. '501 503

Ownrd & Developsd by: ILDtrARM HOUSE (Hyderabad) LLP

Details of Additions & Alterations



Choice ofcolours (intemal painting):

Changes in flooring:

Engg. Sign:

Page 2 of4

Buyers sign: Date:



Changes in electrical points: (mark on plan)

Details offalse ceiling (at extra cost):

Changes ofBathroom tiles, CP fittings & Sanitary ware:

Changes in kitchen platform: (mark on plan)

Engg. Sign:

Page 3 of4

Buyers sign: Date:



Changes in Plantation:

nJants) LadansBenB tralomatoT tr ger6 tr yfinchooseflceCho o p(gardenegetab
csti ksDrumB tterCau flowerCh

!H coconut fl Lime trAmla

it beariChoice
osambi

vaGuastardCu !S Man Dechoos tre appl8 typetreesfo fru ) go(ng
un MamJs Sweet trananaCh co BITIPo !n ! Grapegranate! yaPapa

Other Changes:

Engg. Sign:

Page 4 of4

Buyers sign: Date
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Page 1 of 5

serene@modi roperties.com

From:
Date:
To:
Subject

"Sur€sh M" <sur€sh@modiproperties.com>
14 December 2017 12:44
<serene@,rnod iproperties.com>
Fw: scanned receipt and Memorandum ofunderstanding - farm house no' 42 & 43

M. Suresh
i.. sui.r ru*uger I +91 9866669768 | suresh@modiproperties.coml Modi Properties Prt. Ltd. I

www.modiproperties.com 5-4-18713 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 Don't

iust buy a Iiat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle! We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities

On Thu, 14Ddc2017 at12:18 p.m., Bala Prasad
<b.prasad23@yahoo.com> wrote:

Regards,

Dear Suresh,

1. Avoid the second front door (not the main door), instead fix a window.
2. Don't make Kitchen wall cross towards backyard, please make it straight wall

Please conflrm the same as acceptance.

Also, please see to arrange the false ceiling offer.

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

On Wednesday, 13 December 2017 11:34:26, Bala Prasad <b.prasad23@yahoo.com> wrote

Thank you Rambabu for confirmation

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Wednesday, December 13, 2017 , 1 1 :15 AM, gbrambabu@modiproperties.com wrote

Dear Sir,

As discussed couple of weeks ago regarding the slight modifications for the farm house

numbers 42 & 43 in Serene Farms, please find below the details:

Please find the attachment of payment receipt confirming your wire transfers

29-12-2017



Regards,

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. | +9r 98496 48945 | ba odiprooerties.com

Page 2 of 5

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. 
I
www.modi S llt

5-4-18713 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad -03 | Ph: +91

Don'tjust buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities

40 6633 5551

Cci Suresh M.

Subffi ne: scanned receipt and Memorandum of Understanding - farm house no. 42 & 43

Dear Rambabu,

As mentioned in my below email, transferred the 2nd instalment of
Rs. 10,80,000 for farm house number 42 &' 43 in Serene Farms '

Please find attached the screenshot for reference of the payment:

From: Ba la

Sent: Wednesday, December 13, 2017 10:13 AM

To: qbram bu@modio m

Please confrrm the same and send the scanned receipt copy.

Thanks and best regards,
Bala Prasad Buddiga

On Tuesday, 12 Decembet 2017 10:21:37 +03, Bala Prasad <b.prasad23@yahoo.com> wrote

Dear Rambabu,

As per my below email, will transfer the 2nd installment tomorrow and confirm once done

Thanks and best regards,
BalaPrasad Buddiga

On Wednesday, November 29, 2017 , '10:35 AM, Bala Prasad
<b. prasad23@yahoo. com> wrote:

Dear Rambabu,

Please be informed that the 2nd instalment is due on 30
Nov 2017 for farm house numbers 42 and 43 , will pay it
during 2nd week of December 2Ot7 as I will be in travel.

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

On Friday, 24 November 2017 08:30:O1, Bala prasad
<b.prasad23@zahoo. com> wrote:

29-12-2017

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone



Dear Bala Murali,

Kindly request your confirmation on the below'

Appreciate your support on t}te same.

Thanks and best regards,
BalaPrasad Buddiga

On Thursday, November 23,2017,3:48 PM,
gbrambabu@modiproperties.com wrote :

Dear Mr.Bala Murali,

Page 3 of 5

As conveyed over the phone ,Mr.Bala Prasad is
looking for your co-ordination for a coconut -
breaking ceremony and we sincerely request you
to co-ordinate and complete the formality as per
the attached request mail.

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. I +9198496 48945 |

ebrarnbabu@modipro s.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modi om
5-4-187 I3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad -03 |Ph: +

91 40 6633 5551
Don't just buy a flat or villal Buy a great lifestyle!
We build alfordable flats & villas in gated
communities.

From: Bala Prasad
Sent: Thursday, November 23, 2017 5:56 PM

To: mailto:obrambabu@modiproDerties.com
Cc: Suresh M.
Subject Re: Fw: scanned receipt and Memorandum of
Understanding - farm house no. 42 & 43

As discussed over the phone, please initiate the
work for villa lots 42 & 43 in Serene Farms on
26 Nov 2O17 lSundavl. at around 7.15am
(morninel due to auspicious date and time for
us. If you can arrange to break a coconut and do
so basic formalilies related to start the work is

29-12-2017

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

Regards,

Dear Rambabu,



weU appreciate. I will Pay the cost of it during

my vliii on 30 Nov 2017'

Appreciate if you can confirm the same'

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

On Thursday, 23 November 2017 10:08:11' Bala

P;^J <b.prasad23@ahoo'com> wrote :

Dear Rambabu,

Thanks for your email and sending the details' I

;;;1 sure why it was sent it to wrong email

;ia;;;" which was send couple 9f 1"v: ag:: as

ihe emait id was correctly given in the booKlng

form.

From MoU document, I would like to highlight
one point as of now upon quick rev-iew of-the

i"..i*."t, point # 34 in page #s 10 and. 11'

olease modify to address the sell of produce

I..a" t. be on the purchaser, as I will p-ay^ one
'd*" ,*.""t which is around Rs' 1'00'000'
io*ards maintenance as mentioned by Mr
Suresh during my initial discussions'

Dear Suresh,
W.-*" pf".riing to visit the farm location on 30

Nor ioiz mo.ning at around 8'30 am, hope

;";;;. \iri[ be ;ailable at location to guide me'

Please confirm through email'

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

On Thursday, 23 November 2017 09:36:08'
< gbrambabu@modiproperties'com> wrote:

From : obra mbabu@modiorooerties'com
sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2017 1:14 PM

To: bprasadl3@omail.com
sufjlc', s.:nnea receipt and Memorandum of Understanding -

Page 4 of 5

farm house no. 42 & 43

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find the attached scanned copy of
Memorandum of Understanding (agreement of

29-t2-2017



sale) for farm house no'.42 & 43' Kindly confirm

vour details menuoneo m the lst page 2nd para'
'after which we shall go for a fina-l pnntout ano

send for Your execution'

Also provide your postal address in order.to

""."-a!.1fr. "L"eement 
of sale and original 2

lakhs receiPt.

For further clarification please do mail / call us'

Regards,

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. | +gl 9A496 48945 |

. I www.modiProPertieq.c-qm
ad, Secunderabad -O3 I Ph: +

91 40 6633 5551
6""i i"=i u"v a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

w. u.i a affoidable flats & villas in gated

communities.

Modi ProPerlies
5-4-t87 I 3 &4,

Bd. Ltd
MGRo

Page 5 of 5

29-12-2017



Page I ot ,l

serene@modi properties.com

From:
Daaet
To:
Cc:
Su bject:

"Bala Prasad" <b.prasad23@yahoo.com>
05 February 2018 I l:01
<gbram-babu@modiproperties.com>; ,,Suresh M.,, <suresh@modiproperties.com>
"serene" <serene@modipropenies.com>
Re: farm house no. 42 & 43

Ott l tresdai . Januarl 13. 101 8. 7:4 1 AM. qhrambabu rr rrrtrdipropcn rcs.e i,rrr. ghrrnrbabu,zr,lnodiproperties.com > $r(rte:

Dear Sir,

As requested please find the attached plan of the villa.

Awaiting for response please...

tl'om Y Mail riP

()n fhLrr.,tlar . Februarl l- l0l 8. 8:08 AM. Bala prasad <b.prasad33:i.r r ah.o.e ,rn> * r.rc

Can you please let me know the status on my below requesl.

Also please confirm the house construction work started or not?

Awaiting for your email on the above queries.

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

Sent tiorr Yahoo Mail fbr iphone

()n l hu'stla-r. Januar'1 25- 10r8.7:29 pM. tsara prasatl <h.prasatj2i,a ,-ahotr.c.rn-- rrrrrtc

Dear Rambabg
Is it possible not to fix the windows (W3 and W5 as per the draft plan) on
south side and build walls, as p€r vastq the windows should not be the on
the south wall, please advise.

Best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

Sent tiorn Yahoo Mail lor iPad

07-a2-20t8

Dears.



Regards,

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. | +91 98496 48945 I

gbrambabu(a-lmodiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. 
I
w"".,"vl.modipLoperti es. co m

5-4-187/3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad -03 | Ph: +91 -10

663i 5551

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

From: Bala Prasad
Sent! Monday, )anuary 22, 2018 10:19 PM

To: qbrambabu@modiorooertiescom

Cc: serene@modiDrooerties.com ; Suresh lt4.

Subjectt Re: farm house no. 42 & 43

Dear Rambabu,

fu per my understanding and confirmed by Mr. Suresh in the
beginning it will be constructed in plot no. 42, which is as per
vastu, I agree with the same to construct in 42, and please

make sure the house construction is as per vastu.

Also, as you mentioned, please share the approved house
plan.

Regards,

BalaPrasad Buddiga

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPh one

On Monday, )anuaty 22, 2018, 1:47 pM,
gbram ba bu @ mod iproperties.com
<gbrambabu@modiproperties.com> wrote

Fromi obrambabu@modioroperties.com
Sentr Thursday, January 18, 2018 10:53 AM
To: Bala Prasad
Cc: serene
Subject: farm house no. 42 & 43

Dear Sir,

Our engineers are looking for an update for the
location (on plot no 42 or plot no.43) of the villa

Page 2 of 3

07-02-20 | I



Page I ol 3

serene@modi ro

From:
Date:
Ti) j

Cc:
Su biect:

"Bala Prasad" <b.prasad23@yahoo.com>
05 February 2018 I l:01
<gbrambabu@modiproperties.com>: "Suresh M." <suresh@modipropenies.com>
"serene" <serene@modiproperties.com>
Re: fann house no. 42 & 43

Awaiting for response please..

Sent tiorn Yahoo Mail tbr iPhone

On Thursdal . Februarl | . l0l 8, 8:08 AM. Bala Prasad <b.prasad23(iirvahoo.com> rr rote

Dears, 
.

Can vou please let me know the status on my below request.

Also please confirm the house construction work started or not?

Arvaiting for your email on the above queries.

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

( h l-hursda]. Januarl 25. 1018. 7:29 PM. Bala Plasad <b.prasad2i,r.\ ahor).cor)l> \\ r()tc

Dear Rambabu,
ls it possible not to fix the windows (W3 and W5 as per the draft plan) on
south side and build walls. as per vastu, the windows should not be the on
the south wall, please advise.

Bes regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

Sent from Yah Mail for iPad

On Tuesdal. Januarl'23, 7018-7 41 AM. gbrambabur.rtmod ipropcn ies.!()rn
. gbram baburalmod i pr.operties.com> rvrote :

Dear Sir,

tu requested please find the attached plan ofthe villa.

07-02-20 \

Sent tiorn Yahoo Mail for iPhone



Regards.

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. I +91 98496 48945 I

sbran.rbabulrrlmodi oroDerties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. 

I
modioropefiies.cottt

5-4-1871 3 & 4,M G Road, Secunderabad -03 | Ph: +e l JU

6633 5551

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifesryle!
We build af[ordable flats & villas in gated communities.

Fromr Bala

Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 10:19 PM

To: qbram bu@modiDrooert rescom

Cc! serene@modiDroDerties.com ; Suresh lt'I.

SubJect: Re: farm house no. 42 & 43

Dear Rambabu,

As per my understanding and confirmed by Mr. Suresh in the

beginning, it will be constructed in plot no.42, which is as per

vastu, I agree with the same to construct in 42, and please

make sure the house construction is as per vastu.

Also, as you mentioned, please share the approved house
plan.

Regards,

Bala Prasad Buddiga

On Monday, )anuary 27,2O78, L:47 PM,
gbramba bu @ modiproperties.com
<gbra m babu @ mod iproperties.com> wrote

From : qbrambabu@modiproperties.com
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 10:53 AM
To: Bala Prasad
Cc: serene
Subject: farm house no. 42 & 43

Dear Sir,

Our engineers are looking for an update for the
location (on plot no 42 or plot no.43) of the villa

Pagc 2 c,l i

07-02-201 8

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone



to be constructed as such work could not be
started yet. Kindly confirm us inorder to start the
works.

Regards.

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. I +91 98496 48945 |

sbrambabutDmodi DroDerties.corx
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. 

I

.modiorooerti cs.e ()n.)

Page .i ol 3

5-4-18713 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad -03 | Ph:
*91 40 66i3 555 I

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great tifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated
communities.

From: Bala Prasad
Sent: Thursday, lanuary 18, 2018 10:05 AM
To: qbrambabu@modiprooerties.com ;
suresh@modiorooerties.com
Subject Re: scanned receipt and Memorandum of
Understanding - hrm house no. 42 & 43

Dear Rambabu,

As discussed last week, I still did not
receive the response yet for my below
enquiry, awaiting....

best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

07-02-2018



Page I of5

serene@modiproperties.com

Fmm:
Drt.:
To:
Subj.cr:

<gbrambabu@modipropertics. com>
05 January 201813:19
"serene" <serene@modipropcnies.com>; 'syednoorahmed' <syednoorahmed@modipropenrcs.com>
changes requasted - farm house no 42 & 43

Dear Mr. Noor / Mr. Sarwar,

Kindly make the necessary changes required by the customer as below and email us at an earliest.

Regards

Regards,

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. I +91 9E496 4E945 | sbrarnbabu(Dmodipropenies.com
Modi Properties h4. Ltd. 1 www.modiproperties.com
5-4- 187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad -03 | Ph: +91 40 6633 5551
Don'tjust buy a 8at or vitla! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable fla$ & villas in gated communities.

On Thursday, December 14, 2017, 9:48 AM, Bala Prasad <b.prasad23@yahoo.com> wrote

Dear Suresh,

As discussed couple of weeks ago regarding the slight
modifications for t.lle farm house numbers 42 & 43 in Serene
Farms, please find below ttte details:

1. Avoid the second front door (not t.Ile main door), instead fix a
window.

2. Don't mal<e Kitchen wall cross towards baclgrard, please make ir
straight wall.

Please confirm the same as acceptance.

Also, please see to arrange the false ceiling offer

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

On Wednesday, 13 December 2OlZ j, !:.34:26, Bala prasad
<b.prasad23@|rahoo.com> wrote:

Thank you Rambabu for confirmation.

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iphone

05-01 -201 8

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone



On Wedne sdal-. December 13, 2017 , I i: l5 AM,
gbrambabt(.i)modiproperties. com wrote:

Page 2 of 5

Dear Sir,

Please lind the attachment of payment receipt
confirming your wire transfers.

Regards,

G B Rarqbabu
AGM - C.R. I +91 98496 48945 I

gbrambabu()modipropenies. com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modiproperties.com
5-4-lA7 I 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad -O3 | Ph: +91 40
6633 5551
Don't just buy a flat or viUa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build alfordable flats & villas in gated communities.

From: Bala Prasad
Sent Wedn6day, December 13, 2017 10:13 ANI

Tor mailto:obrambabu@modiprooerties.com
Cc: Suresh M.
Subj€ct Re: scanned receipt and Memorandum of Understandinq - farm
house no. 42 & 43

Dear Rambabu,

As mentioned in my below email, transferred the 2nd
insta-lment of Rs.10,80,000 for farm house number 42
& 43 in Serene Farms. Please find attached the
screenshot for reference of the paj,'ment:

Please confirm the same and send the scanned receipt
copy.

Thanks ald best regards,
Bala Prasad Buddiga

On Tuesday, 12 December 2017 lO:21:37 +03, Bala
Prasad <b.prasad23@ryahoo.com> wrote:

Dear Rambabu,

As per my below email, will transfer the 2nd installment
tomorrow and confi_rm once done.

Thanks and best regards,
BalaPrasad Buddiga

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iphone

On Wednesday, November 29, 2017, lO:3S AM, Bala prasad
<b. prasad2q/_i.vahoo.com> wrote:

Dear Rambabu,

Please be informed that the 2nd instalment rs
due on 30 Nov 2017 for farm house numbers
42 a.:ld 43 , vri pay it during 2nd weel of
Decenber 2Ol7 as I will be in trayel.

05-01-201 8



Tharks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

On Friday, 24 November 2017 O8:3O:O 1, BaIa
Prasad <b.prasad2@yahoo.com> wrote:

Dear Bala Mura.li,

Kindly request your confrrmation on the
below.

Appreciate your support on the same

Thanks and best regards,
BalaPrasad Buddiga

Sent from Yah Mail for iPhone

On Thursday, November 23,2017,3:48 PM.
gbrambabu(rrmodiproperties. com wrote:

Dear Mr.Bala Murali,

As conveyed over the
phone ,Mr.BaJa Prasad is looking
for your co-ordination for a coconut
-breaking ceremony ald we
sincerely request you to co-ordinate
and complete the formality as per
the attached request mai1.

Regards,

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. I +91 9a496 4a945 I

sbrambabulamodiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I

www.modiDroDerties. com
5-4-t8713 &4, M G Road,
Secunderabad -O3 I Ph: +91 40 6633
5551
Dontjust buy a flat or villa! Buy a
great lifestyle!
We build aJlordable flats & villas in
gated communities.

From: Bala Prasad
Sent Thursday, November 23. 2017 5:56 pM
To: marlto:qbrambabu@modtDroDerties.com
Ccr Suresh I',l.

Subiectl Re: Fw: scanned receipt and
Memorandum of Understanding - farm house
no. 42 & 43

Dear Rambabu,

As discussed over the phone,
please initiate the work for g@
plot! 42 & 43 in Serene Farms on
26 IYov 2O17 (Suadavl. st erouud
7.!.5 rE ltnorallEl due to
auspicious date and time for us. If
you can arTange to brea_k a coconut
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Appreciate ifyou car confirm the
salne

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

On Thursday, 23 November 2017
10:08: 1 1, Bala Prasad
<b.prasad23@ya-hoo.com> wrote :

Dear Rambabu.

Thanks for your email and sending
the details. I am not sure why it
was sent it to wrong email address
which was send couple of days ago,
as the email id was correctJy given
in the booking form.

From MoU document, I would like
to highlight one point as of now
upon quick review of the document,
point # 34 in page #s 10 and 11,
please modi$ to address tie sell of
produce needs to be on the
purchaser, as I will pay one time
amount which is around Rs.
1,00,000, towards maintenance as
mentioned by Mr Suresh during my
initial discussions.

Dear Suresh,
We are planning to visit the farm
location on 3O Nov 2017 morning
at around 8.30 am, hope someone
will be available at location to guide
me. Please confirm through email.

Thanks and best regards,
Balaprasad Buddiga

On Thursday, 23 November 2017
09:36:08,
< gbrambabu@;modiproperties.com>
wrote:

Frcm; obrambabu@modiorooerties.com
Sent fueaiy, tlwernUer Zf ,20f Z f ;1+ ef'l
To: borasadl3(6omail.com
Subrect scanned receipt and Memorandum of
Understanding - farm house no. 42 & 43

Dear Sir / Madam,
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Please find the attached scanned
copy of Memorandum of
Understanding (agreement of sale)
for farm house no. 42 & 43. Kindlv

05-01-2018

and do so basic formalities related
to start the work is well appreciate.
I will pay the cost of it during my
visit on 3O Nov 2017.



confirm your details mentioned in
the 1st page 2nd para, after which
we shall go for a fmal printout and
send for your execution.

Also provide your postal address itn
order to courier t}le agreement of
sale and original 2 lakhs receipt.

For further clarfication please do
mail / call us.

Page 5 of 5

Regards,

G B Rambabu
AGM - C.R. I +91 98496 4894s I

sbrarxlbabualmodiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I

www.modiproperties,com
5-4-1a713&4,MGRoad,
Secunderabad -03 | Ph: +91 40 6633
5551
Don'tjust buy a flat or villa! Buy a
great lifestytel
We build alfordable flats & villas in
gated communities.

05-01 -201 I


